## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arikha Moses	03/26/2010
Fatima Buevich	03/22/2010
Satish Pulapura	03/22/2010
Arvind Viswanathan	03/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TyRx Pharma, Inc.			
Street Address:	1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G			
City:	Monmouth Junction			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 08852				

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499399

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: sdeo@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Sandhya Deo

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TYRX-006/010US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandhya Deo

Total Attachments: 6

501183864

source=TYRX-006-01-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024425 FRAME: 0189 1249939

CH \$40,00

source=TYRX-006-01-assignment#page2.tif source=TYRX-006-01-assignment#page3.tif source=TYRX-006-01-assignment#page4.tif source=TYRX-006-01-assignment#page5.tif source=TYRX-006-01-assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024425 FRAME: 0190

#### ASSIGNMENT

Arikha Moses residing at 407 East 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 4FSE, New York, New York 10009, Fatima Buevich residing at 419 Lincoln Avenue, Highland Park, New Jersey 08904, Satish Pulapura residing at 16 Woodward Drive, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, and Arvind Viswanathan residing at G101 Golden Star Apartments, Hoodi Circle Mahadevapura, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560048 (referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States and as an International Patent Application, entitled NSAID DELIVERY FROM POLYARYLATES, and which is U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application which bears U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/499,399 filed July 8, 2009, and which is PCT International Patent Application which bears PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US09/49933 filed July 8, 2009, each of which claims priority to and the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/079,767.

WHEREAS, TyRx Pharma, Inc. a corporation, and having its principal place of business at 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite G, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Inventions; the applications for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Inventions; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these applications; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified above or any

43743 v1/BN

application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Page 3

Date: 3 26 10 By: Milla Moss
Arikha Moses
State of New Tensey
County of Hunter Son
On 3/26/10, before me, PAMELA A AMSLUEL, Notary
Public, personally appeared Anishua Mases, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
PAMELA A AMSBAUGH
Notary Public
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2014
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
My Commission Expires: 6 35 2014

Page 4

Date: $\frac{3/22-2010}{\text{Fatima Buevich}}$ By: $\frac{5yebwz}{\text{Fatima Buevich}}$
State of New Tensor
County of HUNTERSON
On MANCH 22, 2010, before me, PAMELA A AMSWEUSH, Notary
Public, personally appeared FATIMA Runuich, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
PAMELA A AMSBAUGH
WITNESS my hand and official sgal.  Notary Public State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2014
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 6/25/2014

Page 5

Date: MARCH 22, 2010  By: Satish Pulapura
State of Mice Jessey
County of Henterlan
On Mesolo 22,2010 , before me, Amely A Amstraud , Notary
Public, personally appeared A7754 PULLA PURA personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
PAMELA A AMSBAUGH
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2014
Pulo Co Coll
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 6/25/14

Date: March 19, 2010 Arvind Viswanathan

instr	instr	same	is/ar	to m	Publ	On	Cou	State
instrument.	umen	in	e subs	to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the per	Public, personally appeared _	On March 19, 2010	County of Hennepin	State of Minnesota
	the	his/he	cribe	roved	rsonal	5	He	7.
	persor	r/their	to th	to m	ly ap	191	town	2 Sa
	1(s), c	auth	le with	c on	peared	201	3	7
	or the	orize	hin in	the ba				
	entity	1 cap	strum	sis of	Ar	<u>.</u>	١	
	upor	acity(	ent an	satis	2.2	efore	ē.	2
	ı beh	<u>s</u>	d ack	factor	Arvind Viswanathan	before me, Dank J		
	lf of	and th	nowle	evid /	121	0		
	which	nat by	dged	ence,	lan	MA		
	the	his/	lo me	to be	2 1	J		
	persor	her/th	that h	the p	Z			
	)(s) ac	eir si	e/she	erson(		3rec		*
	ited, s	gnatur	(they	s) wh	person	4		
	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	rson(s) whose name(s)	, personally known	Brecht Novary		
	ed #	on c	<u>8</u>	ame(	knov	Nota		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission Expires January 31 DANIEL J. BRECHT Notary Public State of Minnesota

**RECORDED: 05/21/2010** 

Place Notary Seal Above

My Commission Expires: 14-1 Vary

Signature of Notary Public

**PATENT** REEL: 024425 FRAME: 0196